

United Way of Greater Rochester and the Finger Lakes Serving Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Wayne, and Wyoming Counties

## United for Ukraine

The scale of civilian casualties in Ukraine is alarming and heartbreaking. It is in moments like these that the mission of United Way is most urgently needed. In accordance with our mission of mobilizing and uniting the goodwill and resources of our community, United Way is compiling a list of ways that you can get involved in response to this urgent and growing humanitarian crisis.

## United for Ukraine: United Way Worldwide's Global Fund

As families migrate to safety across Europe, our trusted partners, <u>United Way Romania</u>, <u>United Way Hungary</u> and <u>Fundacja Dobrych Inicjatyw</u> (Good Initiatives Foundation) in Poland, stand ready to aid those who have been displaced by this crisis. They are working with local partners to determine the needs on the ground and to address the immediate and longer-term relief needed for those made vulnerable by the fighting. The immediate support will cover: transportation, shelter, food and medicines, critical childcare supplies, hygiene kits, and more. By donating via United Way, you're supporting vetted, nonpartisan organizations on the ground and providing vital help to those who need it most.

Click <u>here</u> to donate to the United for Ukraine Global Fund. (https://www.unitedway.org/our-impact/work/no-nav/unitedforukraine/)

## Local Agencies Accepting Monetary Donations

<u>ROC Maidan</u>/ <u>Ukrainian Cultural Center of Rochester</u> <u>InterVol</u>

## National Agencies Accepting Monetary Donations

<u>Center for Disaster Philanthropy</u> <u>Doctors Without Borders</u> <u>International Committee of the Red Cross</u> <u>The UN Refugee Agency</u> <u>UNICEF</u> <u>World Central Kitchen</u>

As the crisis evolves, humanitarian needs and response efforts will continue to grow. Thank you for making a difference in our local and global community.

If you would like to submit a local resource or community group supporting response efforts, please email: <u>ContactUs@unitedwayrocflx.org</u>